

Trust HQ
Edward Jenner Court
1010 Pioneer Avenue
Brockworth
Gloucester
GL3 4AW

Direct Tel: 0300 421 7113
E-mail: 2gnft.Information-Freedom@nhs.net
Website: www.2gether.nhs.uk

26 June 2019

Freedom of Information Request – Ref: FOI 060-1920

Thank you for your recent Freedom of Information request about Agency Nursing. Please find our response below.

- 1) In the last 60 days how many times have your Trust utilised Thornbury Nursing Services for agency nurses? 124 as a snapshot figure representative of the 60 days prior to the 29th May.
- 2) Which wards or departments were these TNS requests for?

Abbey Ward
Chestnut Ward
Dean Ward
ECT Wotton Lawn
Greyfriars PICU
HE Cantilupe Ward - OP Dementia Ward
HE Crisis Home Treatment
HE Jennylind Ward - OP Functional Ward
HE Mortimer Ward - Acute Inpatient Ward
HE Oak House Recovery Unit
Kingsholm Ward
Laurel House
Montpellier Ward
Mulberry Ward
Priory Ward
Willow Ward

- 3) How many long term lines of work or block bookings are currently being supplied by off framework suppliers?

One.

- 4) Which wards and departments are utilising off contract agencies on lines of work or block bookings?

Occupational Health

- 5) Which off Framework suppliers are currently supplying your Trust with agency nurses?

Thornbury

Yours sincerely,

Francis Perrin

FRANCIS PERRIN
Trust Secretariat Support Officer
2gether NHS Foundation Trust

Copyright & Reuse of Public Sector Information

The information and material that is routinely published is subject to 2gether NHS Foundation Trust's copyright unless otherwise indicated. Unless expressly indicated on the material to the contrary, it may be reproduced free of charge in any format or medium, provided it is reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner. Where any of the copyright items are being re-published or copied to others, you must identify the source of the material and acknowledge the copyright status. Permission to reproduce material does not extend to any material accessed through the Trust website that is the copyright of third parties. You must obtain authorisation to reproduce such material from the copyright holders concerned. For further guidance on a range of copyright issues, see the Office of Public Sector Information (OPSI) web site: www.opsi.gov.uk/advice/crown-copyright/copyright-guidance/index.htm

or write to: OPSI, 102 Petty France, London SW1H 9AJ.